Southern
77 Tour3
Coddon &

CRITERIUM INFORMATION
SATURDAY 31* August 2024

Venue:

Parking:

Toilets:

School Tent Sites:

Assembly/Start:

Start order:
Course:
Service

Lapped Riders

Lap distance:

Awatere Community Memorial Hall , Foster Street

Parking available at the hall and on the southern side of Seymour Street. Please
do not park on either side of Foster or Redwood Streets.

Toilets are available at the hall.

Tents can be erected on the Domain (unless ground is closed due to wet
conditions).

Grades will be assembled in the Hall car park. You must not move onto the
circuit until instructed by the marshal.

U14B, U14G, U13B, U13G, U20B, U178B, U20G, U17G, U16B, U16G, U15B, U15G
The Criterium will be contested anti-clockwise around the Seddon Domain.
There will be one service pit available by the northeast corner of the course.

Riders may be requested by an official to leave the course if they have been
lapped or are about to be lapped. If this happens the rider will be deemed to
have completed the stage.

1.2 kilometres

Please note Criterium start times are provisional and are subject to change

Grade
ul4B
ul14G
U13s
U13G
U208
ul7B
U20G
U1l7G
uleB
U16G
Ul5B
U15G

Start Time Laps Distance (km) Sprint Laps
12:00 PM 6 7.2 2,4,6
12:20 PM 6 7.2 2,4,6
12:40 PM 5 6 1,3,5
12:55 PM 5 6 1,3,5
1:10 PM 12 14.4 3,6,9,12
1:35 PM 9 10.8 3,6,9
1:55 PM 12 14.4 3,6,9,12
2:20 PM 9 10.8 3,6,9
2:40 PM 8 9.6 2,5,8
3:00 PM 8 9.6 2,5,8
3:20 PM 7 8.4 3,57
3:40 PM 7 8.4 3,57
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