

CRITERIUM INFORMATION

SATURDAY 31st August 2024

Venue: Awatere Community Memorial Hall , Foster Street

Parking: Parking available at the hall and on the southern side of Seymour Street. Please

do not park on either side of Foster or Redwood Streets.

Toilets: Toilets are available at the hall.

School Tent Sites: Tents can be erected on the Domain (unless ground is closed due to wet

conditions).

Assembly/Start: Grades will be assembled in the Hall car park. You must not move onto the

circuit until instructed by the marshal.

Start order: U14B, U14G, U13B, U13G, U20B, U17B, U20G, U17G, U16B, U16G, U15B, U15G

Course: The Criterium will be contested anti-clockwise around the Seddon Domain.

Service There will be one service pit available by the northeast corner of the course.

Lapped Riders Riders may be requested by an official to leave the course if they have been

lapped or are about to be lapped. If this happens the rider will be deemed to

have completed the stage.

Lap distance: 1.2 kilometres

Please note Criterium start times are provisional and are subject to change

Grade	Start Time	Laps	Distance (km)	Sprint Laps
U14B	12:00 PM	6	7.2	2,4,6
U14G	12:20 PM	6	7.2	2,4,6
U13B	12:40 PM	5	6	1,3,5
U13G	12:55 PM	5	6	1,3,5
U20B	1:10 PM	12	14.4	3,6,9,12
U17B	1:35 PM	9	10.8	3,6,9
U20G	1:55 PM	12	14.4	3,6,9,12
U17G	2:20 PM	9	10.8	3,6,9
U16B	2:40 PM	8	9.6	2,5,8
U16G	3:00 PM	8	9.6	2,5,8
U15B	3:20 PM	7	8.4	3,5,7
U15G	3:40 PM	7	8.4	3,5,7